Edgar Filing: SALESFORCE COM INC - Form 4

| | RCE COM INC | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Form 4 December | 19. 2012 | | | | | | | | | | |
| FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECU | | | | | | | | | OMB APPROVAL | | |
| | | | | ashingto | | | | OMIMI55ION | OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | |
| | | | | SECU 16(a) of Utility H | URITIES the Secu olding C | Expires: January 31, 2005 Estimated average burden hours per response 0.5 n | | | | | |
| (Print or Type | e Responses) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Harris Parker Symbol | | | | ier Name a I SFORCI | | | C | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | |
| | | | | of Earliest | | _ | erunj | (Check all applicable) | | | |
| | DMARK @ ONE STREET, SUITE | 2 | (Month 12/18/ | /Day/Year /2012 |) | | | Director X Officer (give below) EVP | | % Owner her (specify | |
| | | | | nendment, Date Original Ionth/Day/Year) | | | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | - | | | a | | Person | | | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | | Transaction Date 2A. Deemed | | | | ities A sed of 4 and (A) or | cquired (A) | uired, Disposed of 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | lly Owned 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| Common Stock | 12/18/2012(1) | | | М | 6,667 | А | \$ 52.76 | 19,616 | D | | |
| Common Stock | 12/18/2012(1) | | | S | 4,219 | D | \$ 170.4145 (2) | 5 15,397 | D | | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | 77,118 | I | By GP Family Trust <u>(3)</u> | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | 207,760 | I | By HJ Family Trust (4) | |

Edgar Filing: SALESFORCE COM INC - Form 4

| Common Stock | | | | | 77 | ,118 I | (5) | lytrust | | |
|---|-----------------|--|---|--|---|------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Common Stock | | | | | 43 | ,440 I | GPH Exem GST | npt | | |
| Common Stock | | | | | 43 | ,440 I | HJ Ez GST | $\frac{(7)}{2}$ | | |
| Reminder: Report | on a separate l | line for each class of s | Pe inf rec dis | ersons whe formation quired to r | o respond to contained in respond unles | the collection this form are | | | | |
| | Т | Sable II - Derivative S (e.g., puts, ca | Securities Acquired, calls, warrants, optio | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | | | a 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | Code | Securities | Expiration Date Under | | 7. Title and Underlying (Instr. 3 and | Secu | |
| | | | | Code V | (A) (D) | Date Exercisab | le Expiration Date | Title | An or Nu of Sh | |
| Non-qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy) | | 12/18/2012 <u>(1)</u> | | М | 6,667 | 02/26/2009 <u>(</u> 3 | <u>3)</u> 02/26/2013 | Common Stock | ¹ 6 | |
| Reportin | g Own | iers | | | | | | | | |
| Reporting Owner Name / Address Direc | | | | 10% Owne | Relationships | | Other | | | |
| Harris Parker THE LANDMARK @ ONE MARKET STREET SUITE 300 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 | | | | EVP, Technology | | | | | | |
| Signatur | es | | | | | | | | | |
| /s/ Sam Fleischmann, Attorney-in-Fact for G. Parker Harris 12/19/2012 | | | | | | | | | | |

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Acquisition/Disposition of Derivative and/or Non-Derivative securities is pursuant to a 10b5-1 Plan.

The price reported in Table I, Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$170.00 to \$171.00 inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to salesforce.com, inc., any security holder of

- (2) If our strong to strong of the staff of the Security person undertakes to provide to salesforce.com, inc., any security holder of salesforce.com, inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth above.
- (3) Shares held in The G. Parker Harris III Family Trust under the G. Parker Harris, III Grantor Retained Annuity Trust, dated December 19, 2003.
- (4) Shares held in The G. Parker Harris III & Holly L. Johnson Family Trust.
- (5) Shares held in The Holly L. Johnson Family Trust under the Holly L. Johnson Grantor Retained Annuity Trust, dated December 19, 2003.
- (6) Shares held in The G. Parker Harris III Exempt GST Family Trust.
- (7) Shares held in The Holly L. Johnson Exempt GST Family Trust.
- (8) Option is exercisable and vests over four years at the rate of 25% of the total shares granted on the first anniversary of the holder's date of grant, as listed in the table, with the balance vesting in equal monthly installments over the remaining 36 months.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.